OP \$1090.00 8672591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HF Global, Inc.	FORMERLY ADKM, Inc.	11/12/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harry's, Inc.	
Street Address:	161 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	Floor 8	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86725915		
Serial Number:	86725910		
Serial Number:	86725907		
Serial Number:	86725900		
Serial Number:	86725897		
Serial Number:	86725890	WAKE UP TO HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725884	WAKE UP TO HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725881	WAKE UP TO HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725878	WAKE UP TO HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725874	WAKE UP TO HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725869	WAKE UP TO HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725862	HF	
Serial Number:	86725859	HF	
Serial Number:	86725853	HF	
Serial Number:	86725849	HF	
Serial Number:	86725846	HF	
Serial Number:	86725840	HARRY'S	
Serial Number:	86725837	HARRY'S	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0236

900344432

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86725835	HARRY'S
Serial Number:	86725830	HARRY'S
Serial Number:	86725825	HARRY'S
Serial Number:	86725822	HANDSOMER, SHARPERER, LESS EXPENSIVER
Serial Number:	86725818	HANDSOMER, SHARPERER, LESS EXPENSIVER
Serial Number:	86725814	HANDSOMER, SHARPERER, LESS EXPENSIVER
Serial Number:	86725803	HANDSOMER, SHARPERER, LESS EXPENSIVER
Serial Number:	86725797	HANDSOMER, SHARPERER, LESS EXPENSIVER
Serial Number:	86725792	HANDSOMER, SHARPERER, LESS EXPENSIVER
Serial Number:	86725784	H'
Serial Number:	86725774	H'
Serial Number:	86725769	H'
Serial Number:	86725763	H'
Serial Number:	86725745	H'
Serial Number:	86753847	DON'T BE ANY OLD TOM OR DICK. BE A HARRY
Serial Number:	85635146	HARRY'S SHAVING COMPANY
Serial Number:	86024335	NATIONAL SHAVE DAY
Serial Number:	86417453	HF GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86416491	HF
Serial Number:	85727406	H'
Serial Number:	85853765	
Serial Number:	85635149	HARRY'S
Serial Number:	86532580	HF
Serial Number:	85847349	GIVE A SHAVE
Serial Number:	86284730	TRUMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dsharrow@gunder.com **Correspondent Name:** David P. Sharrow

Address Line 1: 220 West 42nd St.

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Sharrow
SIGNATURE:	/dps/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExtractPage1#page1.tif source=ExtractPage2#page1.tif source=Extractpagesig3#page1.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HF GLOBAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HF GLOBAL, INC." TO "HARRY'S, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

SR# 20150882488

Authentication: 10406689 Date: 11-12-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:04 AM 11:12:2015 FHLED 10:04 AM 11:12:2015 SR 20150882488 - File Number 5106429

FIRST CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HF GLOBAL, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

HF Global, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is HF Global, Inc. (the "*Corporation*") and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on February 7, 2012 under the name ADKM, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth proposed amendments to the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "*Restated Certificate*"), declaring said amendments to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate be deleted and replaced in full with the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Harry's, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, H	F Global, Inc. has caused this First Certificate of
Amendment to the Fifth Amended and Restate	d Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by a
duly authorized officer of the Corporation on the	is 12th day of November, 2015.

/s/Andy Katz-Mayfield
Andy Katz-Mayfield, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 11/16/2015